
Academic Calendar of the Graduate School of Social Sciences
Fall Semester AY 2016

Event Date

Fall Semester Begins September 21 (Wed)

Entrance Ceremony (September Enrollees) September 24 (Sat)

Fall Semester Classes Begin September 28 (Wed)

Regular Class Day Falling on a National Holiday October 10 (Mon)

Presentation of Master's Thesis (for 2nd year students of the general program) October 15 (Sat)

Anniversary of the University's Founding (Regular Class Day) October 21 (Fri)

Sports Festival (No classes) November 2 (Wed)

Extra Holiday (No classes) November 4 (Fri)

Waseda Festival 2016 (No classes)
From November 5 (Sat)

To November 6 (Sun)

Regular Class Day Falling on a National Holiday November 23 (Wed)

Winter Vacation
From December 23 (Fri)

To January 5 (Thu), 2017

Master's Thesis Oral Examination (for 2nd year students of the general program) January 21 (Sat)

Fall Semester Classes End February 6 (Mon)

Spring Vacation
From February 7 (Tue)

To March 31 (Fri)

Graduate Degree Awarding Ceremony March 25 (Sat) *Expected

Schedule for New Enrollees CJSP graduate students are required to attend the following events.

Event [Organizer] Venue Date and Time

Orientation for New Enrollees [GSSS]
Room 801 & 613,
Building 14

September 12 (Mon)
2:30 pm - 5:00 pm

Information Literacy & Facilities Orientation
[GSSS & University Library]

Room 613, Building 14,
University Library

September 13 (Tue)
1:00 pm - 4:30 pm

Orientation for International Students [CIE] Room 201, Building 14
September 16 (Fri)
1:00 pm - 3:00 pm

Welcome Reception (Ceremony & Party) [GSSS]
Room 801 & 804,
Building 14

September 23 (Fri)
11:00 am - 12:30 pm

Entrance Ceremony [Waseda University] Okuma Auditorium
September 24 (Sat)

1:00 pm -

Fall Semester Classes Commencement Designated Classrooms September 28 (Wed) -

Course Registration for courses offered by GSSS

and other graduate schools [GSSS] *
Online Application

October 5 (Wed) 9:00 am -
October 6 (Thu) 5:00 pm

Physical Examination [Health Support Center]
Okuma Garden Hall
(1st floor, Building 25)

October 6 (Thu)
– October 7 (Fri)

*The course registration for Common Courses for Graduate Students, Open Courses offered by the Global Education
Center, and Japanese Language Courses for International Student is scheduled to start on Sept. 21 (Wed). Detailed
information will be announced at a later stage through the following website.

http://www.waseda.jp/fsss/gsss/en/students/
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